CHRISTIE’S

POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION + THINKING ITALIAN SALE
London, Friday 04 October 2019, Sale 17212 + 17213
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

70 lots sold

78 lots offered
Lot

18

12

24

117

109

13

21

10

Description

JEAN-MICHEL BASQUIAT (1960-1988), Four
Big, 1982

Gerhard Richter (B. 1932), Abstraktes Bild ,
1984

Sigmar Polke (1941-2010),
Alpenveilchen/Flowers, 1967

Pierre Soulages (b. 1919), Peinture 146 x 114
cm, 6 mars 1960, 1960

Alberto Burri (1915-1995), Sacco, 1953

Lucio Fontana (1899-1968), [Concetto
spaziale], 1954

Gerhard Richter (B. 1932), Wiese (Meadow) ,
1983

JOAN MITCHELL (1925-1992), Rhubarb, 1962

Gerhard Richter (b. 1932), Brautpaar (blau)
(Bride and Groom (blue)), 1966

Georg Baselitz (B. 1938), Adler (Eagle), 1982

Estimate (£)

7,500,000 - 9,500,000

6,500,000 - 9,500,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

4,000,000 - 6,000,000

3,000,000 - 5,000,000

3,500,000 - 5,500,000

3,500,000 - 5,500,000

3,200,000 - 3,800,000

1,200,000 - 1,800,000

2,200,000 - 2,800,000

Total: £89,077,125/ $109,832,095 / €99,944,534
$1.233=£1/€1.122=£1

Price Realised
£8,605,250
$10,610,273
£9,655,091

£7,016,250
$8,651,036
€7,872,233
£5,654,250
$6,971,690
€ 6,344,069
£5,484,000
$6,761,772
€6,153,048
£4,576,000
$5,642,208
€5,134,272
£3,724,750
$4,592,617
€ 4,179,170
£3,371,250
$4,156,751
€ 3,782,543
£3,371,250
$4,156,751
€ 3,782,543
£3,131,250
$3,860,831
€ 3,513,263
£2,891,250
$3,564,911
€ 3,243,983

90% sold by lot

96% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees
or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com
Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Day Auction - 5 October 2019, London.




