## CHRISTIE'S

## POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION + THINKING ITALIAN SALE

London, Friday 04 October 2019, Sale 17212 + 17213

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

70 lots sold **Total: £89,077,125 / \$109,832,095 / €99,944,534** 90% sold by lot

78 lots offered \$1.233 = £1 / €1.122 = £1 96% sold by value

7 0 1013 011	0100 €	17 C1.122 21		3070 3010 by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
18	JEAN-MICHEL BASQUIAT (1960–1988), <i>Four Big</i> , 1982	7,500,000 - 9,500,000	£8,605,250 \$10,610,273 £9,655,091	Anonymous
12	Gerhard Richter (B. 1932), Abstraktes Bild, 1984	6,500,000 - 9,500,000	£7,016,250 \$8,651,036 € 7,872,233	Anonymous
8	Sigmar Polke (1941-2010), Alpenveilchen/Flowers , 1967	5,000,000 - 7,000,000	£5,654,250 \$6,971,690 € 6,344,069	Anonymous
24	Pierre Soulages (b. 1919), <i>Peinture 146 x 114 cm, 6 mars 1960</i> , 1960	4,000,000 - 6,000,000	£5,484,000 \$6,761,772 €6,153,048	Anonymous
117	Alberto Burri (1915-1995), Sacco, 1953	3,000,000 - 5,000,000	£4,576,000 \$5,642,208 €5,134,272	Anonymous
109	Lucio Fontana (1899-1968), [Concetto spaziale], 1954	3,500,000 - 5,500,000	£3,724,750 \$4,592,617 € 4,179,170	Anonymous
13	Gerhard Richter (B. 1932), Wiese (Meadow), 1983	3,500,000 - 5,500,000	£3,371,250 \$4,156,751 € 3,782,543	Anonymous
21	JOAN MITCHELL (1925–1992), <i>Rhubarb</i> , 1962	3,200,000 - 3,800,000	£3,371,250 \$4,156,751 € 3,782,543	Anonymous
7	Gerhard Richter (b. 1932), <i>Brautpaar (blau)</i> ( <i>Bride and Groom (blue)</i> ), 1966	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£3,131,250 \$3,860,831 € 3,513,263	Anonymous
10	Georg Baselitz (B. 1938), Adler (Eagle), 1982	2,200,000 - 2,800,000	£2,891,250 \$3,564,911 € 3,243,983	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com
Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Day Auction - 5 October 2019, London.
Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.